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Payer changes

The following changes are effective April 4. New payers listed will
be added automatically to your Per-Se payer database. Be sure to
match the spelling of each payer with those produced in your
billing system. If you scan on the payer number instead of the

payer name, those numbers are also included.

New medical payer

UNI VERA HEALTH SOUTHERN TI ER
MEDI CAL PATHWAYS

SOUTHERN HEALTH SERVI CES

S| GNATURE HEALTH ALLI ANCE SHA
MEDI CAL CLAI M5 SERVI CES | NC
SECURECARE

BENEFI T PLAN ADM N

WELLCARE OF NY and CT

PRI MECARE W SCONS

PHP OF SOUTH M CH GAN

PHP OF SWEST M CH GAN

PHP OF SWEST M CH GAN

PHP OF MD M CH GAN L

MEDI CA PRI MARY

PHP OF SWEST M CH GAN

PHP OF WEST M CH GAN

MEDI CA CHOl CE

SELECT CARE M NNE

H LL PHY MED GROUP AETNA

HLL PHY MED GROUP BC

HI LL PHY MED GROUP BS

H LL PHY MED GROUP Cl GNA

H LL PHY MED GROUP HEALTH NET
H LL PHY MED GROUP PACI FI CARE
HI LL PHY MED GROUP PRUDENTI AL
H LL PHY MED GROUP UHC

UNI TED HEALTHGROUP

UNI TED BEHAVORI AL HLTH

New hospital payers

UNI VERA HEALTHCARE HOS

UNI VERA HEALTH SOUTHERN HCS
SOUTHERN HEALTH SERVI CES HOS
MEDI CAL CLAI MB SERVI CES HOS
PHYSI O ANS PLUS I NS CORP HOS

Good Friday holiday

Payer number
(* 30621")
(* 30622")
(* 30623")
(* 30624")
(* 30625”)
(* 30626”)
(* 30627")
(* 30628")
(* 30629”)
(* 30630”)
(* 30631")
(* 30632")
(* 30633")
(* 30634")
(* 30635")
(* 30636”)
(* 30637")
(* 30638")
(* 30639”)
(“ 30640”)
(* 30641")
(* 30642")
(“ 30643")
(* 30644")
(* 30645")
(* 30646”)
(“ 30647")
(* 30648")

Payer numbers
(“5009243")
(*5009244”)
(*5009245”)
(“5009246”" )
(“5009247")

Reminder— last month’s
program updates

The following payers now accept electronic
claims. (For specific payer edits, changes,
and enhancements, see the global Per-Se
Chicago EDIT RELEASE NOTES, issued on
03/15/01 in software version 3.94.68a.)

New medical payers last month
NE GEORGIA HEALTH

BENEFIRST

AFL CIO FOOD BEV TRUST

HEALTH CARE PAYERS CO HCPC
CARELINK HEALTH PLAN ADVANTRA
SPECIAL RISK INTL SRl

PHY SICIANS CARE NETWORK

UPPER PENINSULA HEALTH PLAN

PHY SICIANS PLUS INS CORP PPIC

New hospital payers last month
BENEFIRST HOS

HEALTH CARE PAYERS HCPC HOS
UPPER PENINSULA HEALTH HOS

AFL CIO FOOD BEV TRUST HOS

HFN INC

SPECIAL RISK INTL SRI HOS

CARELINK HEALTH PLAN HOS

PHY SICIANS CARE NETWORK HOS

New ERA payers last month
MEDICAID MS (ANSI)

Future releases

Future releases are scheduled as follows:
» May 2, 2001

» June 6, 2001

Invoice Payments

If you pay by check, please mail all
payments to:

Per-Se Technologies

725A Tollgate Road

Elgin, IL 60123

Our offices will be open on Friday, April 13th. You can tranamit claims and pick up messages whenever it's
convenient to you throughout the weekend. Transmisson of clams to the payers, posting of new messages to
your eectronic mail box, and client support will be operating during normal business hours.

Per-Se Technologies/Chicago

725A Tollgate Road, Elgin, IL 60123 Phone: 847 608-7000 Fax: 847 608-7100

Web: www.halley.com  www.perse.com

E-Mail: Info.halley@halley.com Payershaley@halley.com Jobs.halley@halley.com

PASS IT ALONG NewsWire contains important information for all Per-Se users. Please share it with everyone in your
organization who is involved with the transmission of claims. Contact usif you want an individual copy mailed to anyone.




