

Vol. 3 No. 4 April 2001 Edition

Payer changes

The following changes are effective *April 4*. New payers listed will be added automatically to your Per-Se payer database. **Be sure to match the spelling of each payer with those produced in your billing system.** If you scan on the payer number instead of the payer name, those numbers are also included.

New medical payer	Payer number
UNIVERA HEALTH SOUTHERN TIER	(" 30621")
MEDICAL PATHWAYS	(" 30622")
SOUTHERN HEALTH SERVICES	(" 30623")
SIGNATURE HEALTH ALLIANCE SHA	(" 30624")
MEDICAL CLAIMS SERVICES INC	(" 30625")
SECURECARE	(" 30626")
BENEFIT PLAN ADMIN	(" 30627")
WELLCARE OF NY and CT	(" 30628")
PRIMECARE WISCONS	(" 30629")
PHP OF SOUTH MICHIGAN	(" 30630")
PHP OF SWEST MICHIGAN	(" 30631")
PHP OF SWEST MICHIGAN	(" 30632")
PHP OF MID MICHIGAN L	(" 30633")
MEDICA PRIMARY	(" 30634")
PHP OF SWEST MICHIGAN	(" 30635")
PHP OF WEST MICHIGAN	(" 30636")
MEDICA CHOICE	(" 30637")
SELECT CARE MINNE	(" 30638")
HILL PHY MED GROUP AETNA	(" 30639")
HILL PHY MED GROUP BC	(" 30640")
HILL PHY MED GROUP BS	(" 30641")
HILL PHY MED GROUP CIGNA	(" 30642")
HILL PHY MED GROUP HEALTH NET	(" 30643")
HILL PHY MED GROUP PACIFICARE	(" 30644")
HILL PHY MED GROUP PRUDENTIAL	(" 30645")
HILL PHY MED GROUP UHC	(" 30646")
UNITED HEALTHGROUP	(" 30647")
UNITED BEHAVORIAL HLTH	(" 30648")

New hospital payers

UNIVERA HEALTHCARE HOS	("5009243")
UNIVERA HEALTH SOUTHERN HOS	("5009244")
SOUTHERN HEALTH SERVICES HOS	("5009245")
MEDICAL CLAIMS SERVICES HOS	("5009246")
PHYSICIANS PLUS INS CORP HOS	("5009247")

Reminder— last month's program updates

The following payers now accept electronic claims. (For specific payer edits, changes, and enhancements, see the global Per-Se Chicago EDIT RELEASE NOTES, issued on 03/15/01 in software version 3.94.68a.)

New medical payers last month

NE GEORGIA HEALTH
BENEFIRST
AFL CIO FOOD BEV TRUST
HEALTH CARE PAYERS CO HCPC
CARELINK HEALTH PLAN ADVANTRA
SPECIAL RISK INTL SRI
PHYSICIANS CARE NETWORK
UPPER PENINSULA HEALTH PLAN
PHYSICIANS PLUS INS CORP PPIC

New hospital payers last month

BENEFIRST HOS
HEALTH CARE PAYERS HCPC HOS
UPPER PENINSULA HEALTH HOS
AFL CIO FOOD BEV TRUST HOS
HFN INC
SPECIAL RISK INTL SRI HOS
CARELINK HEALTH PLAN HOS
PHYSICIANS CARE NETWORK HOS

New ERA payers last month

MEDICAID MS (ANSI)

Future releases

Future releases are scheduled as follows:

- ► May 2, 2001
- ▶ June 6, 2001

Invoice Payments

If you pay by check, please mail all payments to:

Per-Se Technologies 725A Tollgate Road Elgin, IL 60123

Good Friday holiday

Our offices will be open on Friday, April 13th. You can transmit claims and pick up messages whenever it's convenient to you throughout the weekend. Transmission of claims to the payers, posting of new messages to your electronic mail box, and client support will be operating during normal business hours.

Payer numbers

Per-Se Technologies/Chicago

725A Tollgate Road, Elgin, IL 60123 Phone: 847 608-7000 Fax: 847 608-7100

Web: www.halley.com www.perse.com

PASS IT ALONG NewsWire contains important information for all Per-Se users. Please share it with everyone in your organization who is involved with the transmission of claims. Contact us if you want an individual copy mailed to anyone.